

## **NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY**

Office of the General Manager M-1
Islamabad-Peshawar Motorway
Brahama Bathar

No.1( )GM(M-1)/NHA/2022//308

September, 2022

Director (MIS)

National Highway Authority Islamabad

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF PRICE BID EVALUATION REPORT

(PPRA RULE-35)

SPECIAL MAINTENANCE WORK (STRUCTURAL OVERLAY) AT KM 380+100 TO 386+100 (NBC) ON M1.(UNDER AMP 2021-22)

CONTRACT NO. SM-M1-21-5001

Enclosed please find the Price Bid Evaluation Performa (Under PPRA Rule-35) for subject works for uploading on the website of NHA and PPRA. The PPRA TSE number is **485160E**.

Attachment:

Evaluation Performa.

(Manzoor Ahmad Arbab) General Manager (M-1)

## Copy to:

- Member (North Zone) NHA Peshawar
- Director (Maint) M-1NHA Brahma Bahtar.
- File

## PRICE EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure		
3	Title of Procurement	Special Maintenance Work (Structural overlay) at Km 380+100 to 386+100 (NBC) on Motorway M-1		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	SM-M1-21-5001		
5	PPRA Ref. No (TSE)	485160E.		
	PID No.	PID (115/22)		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	22 <sup>nd</sup> July 2022 at 1130 hours		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	22 <sup>nd</sup> July 2022 at 1200 hours		
8	Date & Time of Price Bid Opening	07th September 2022 at 1500 hours		
9	No. of Bids Received	Three (3)		
10	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bids (IFB)		
11	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		
12	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		

				tract No. SM-M1-21-5001 cimated Cost: Rs.58,304,892/-	
	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/	
Name of Bidders	Technical	Financial	(Rs.)	Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule-35 of PP Rules-2004	
M/s Indus Ace Engineers	Not Applicable		83,498,365/-	1st Lowest as per PPRA Rule- 36(b) (ix)	
M/s BAC JV Nawaz & Co			131,186,018.35	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	

2.	Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like
to share:	The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts under AMP 2021 -22 (M-1 Region).
Sign	ature

Official Stamp GENERAL MANAGER

(Maintenance) M1

(National Highway Authority

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)